06/28/2004 15:11 FAX 5053230865 M OBE	RT KESTENBAUM	
L - MARD BRADER AND BRADET	Docket No.: (H)03OM0062USP	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) . 10-6-03	08 - 18 - 2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No.0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03		
Tab settings		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	102764420 ched original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Vsevolod Nikolaevich Rudin 01/08/2003	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Vladimir Fedorovich Komarov 01/08/2003	Name: Zakrytogo Aktsionernoe Obschestvo "Ostim"	
Igor Vitallevich Mclikhov 01/08/2003 Vladimir Vasillicvich Minaev 01/08/0203	Address: Sechenovsky Per., 6-3	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment G Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Moskau State/Prov.;	
□ Other	Country: Russian Federation ZIP: 119034	
Execution Date: August 1, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/380,746 I.A. 09/12/2000		
Additional numbers		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
· Name: M. Robert Kestenbaum	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ · 40.00	
Registration No. 20,430	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be	
Address: 11011 Bermuda Dunes NE	credited or debited to deposit account	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Albuquerque State/Prov.: NM	credit card payment is	
	enclosed ///////	
Country: USA ZIP: 87111	osit account)	
9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document. M. Robert Kestenbaum	Bert les ten barres October 1, 2003	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and	
Commissioner of Patents &	h required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments PAce Ic F 2 n, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 014998 FRAME: 0309

	Docket No.: (H)03OM0062USP
FORM PT0-1595 (Modified) RECORDA	TION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (cxp.5/31/2002) POBA/REV03 PA	TENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🔶 🦘 🔸 🔍 🔍 💙	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad	emarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Andrei Yurievich Orlov 01/08/2003	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Viktor Evgenievich Bozhevolnov 01/08/2003	Name: Zakrytogo Aktsionernoe Obschestvo "Ostim"
Aleksander Sergievich Pankratov 01/08/2003	Address: Sechenovsky Per., 6-3
	Address: Sectionary rely, 0-3
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	I No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Na	ame City: <u>Moskau</u> State/Prov.:
Other	Country: Russian Federation ZIP: 119034
Execution Date: August 1, 2003	Additional name(\$) & address(es) 🛛 Yes 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
10/380,746 I.A. 09/12/2000	
10/14/2003 TKAYPACH 00000148 10380746	
10/14/2003 TRATPHON 00000170 10000170 40.00 GP	
02 FU:3021 Additional	numbers 🖸 Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	e
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: M. Robert Kestenbaum	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$
Registration No. 20,430	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: 11011 Bermuda Dunes NE	credited or debited to deposit account
•• •• •• ••	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Albuquerque State/Prov.: <u>NM</u>	11-0665
Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>87111</u>	(Altach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document. <u>M. Robert Kestenbaum</u>	
Name of Person Signing	Signature October 1, 2003
-	a including cover sheet, attachments, and
Mall documents to be	recorded with required cover sheet information to: I Palonts & Trademarks, Box Assignments
	Washington, D.C. 20231 PAGE 2 CF 2
	PATENT
	REEL: 014998 FRAME: 0310

Rudin et al. (H) 03OM0062USP

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, the inventors identified below; (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented a certain invention entitled: <u>A Preparation for Treating Diseases of Bone Tissue</u>, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States (1) was executed on

, or (2) was filed on March 12, 2003, and received US Patent

Serial number \_\_\_\_\_ and

WHEREAS, <u>Zakrytogo Aktsionernoe Obschestvo "Ostim</u>", having its principal office at <u>Sechenovsky Per., 6-3, 119034 Moskau Russian Federation</u>, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the United States in, to and under said invention, said application and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, Be it known that in

consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer and confirm the sale, assignment and transfer to ASSIGNEE of the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States to said invention, said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained on said application, and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made prientered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, said application, said Letters Patent and legal equivalents thereof, as may be known and accessible to

1

## PATENT REEL: 014998 FRAME: 0311

007/012

Rudin et al. (H) 03OM0062USP

ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said invention, said application, said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hand and seal on the date set forth

below.

1st Vsevolod Nikolaevich RUDIN

01.08.2003 Date

Date

Date

Frunzenskaya nabereghnaya, 36-97, Moscow 119146, Russia 1<sup>st</sup> Inventor's Residence

2<sup>nd</sup> Vladimir Fedorovich KOMAROV

08 67 2003

<u>Shipilovsky proezd, 59-3-606, Moscow, 115582, Russia</u> 2<sup>nd</sup> Inventor's Residence

3<sup>rd</sup> igor Vitallevich MELIKHOV

01.08.2003

ul. Krupskoi, 19-55, Moscow, 117331, Russia 3<sup>rd</sup> Inventor's Residence

4th Vladimir Vasillevich MINAEV

\_\_\_\_\_\_ *₫ 1. 02, 2.€-C 3* Date

<u>Nabereghnaya Tarasa Shevchenko, 5-11, Moscow, 121248, Russia</u> 4<sup>th</sup> Inventor's Residence

5<sup>th</sup> Andrei Yurievich ORLOV

01. 08. 200 Date

<u>ul.3-ya Frunzensrava, Moscow, 119270, Russia</u> 5<sup>th</sup> Inventor's Residence

2

PATENT REEL: 014998 FRAME: 0312 - -

. .

Rudin et al. (H) 03OM0062USP

01.08.2003

6<sup>th</sup> Viktor Evgenievich BOZHEVOLNOV

Date

Date

•••

ul. Bolshava Kommunisticheskava, 24/28-45, Moscow, 109004, Russia

6<sup>th</sup> Inventor's Residence

are 3

a. 08. 2015 7

7<sup>th</sup> Aleksander Sergievich Pankratov

2-ya Vladimizskaya ul. 50-2-28, Moskau, 11394, Russia 7<sup>th</sup> Inventor's Residence

**RECORDED: 10/06/2003**